necessary, the consent of the Board of Directors be and is hereby accorded for the 

appointment of D S A & Co. (Firm Registration No. 000546), Cost Accountants, as the 

Cost Auditor of the Company for the Financial Year 2025-26, at a remuneration of ₹ 

1,25,000 (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and 

reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses. 

Yours truly 
For Suntech Infra Solutions Limited 

Bhawna Kapoor 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer